r	03-20-2003	3
ſ	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102394680 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	LLS Patent and Trademark Office
ľ		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.17.03 Oleg S. Pianykh, David Troendle, John M. Tyler and Wilfrido Castaneda-Zuniga	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>The Board of Supervisors of Louisiana</u> Internal Address: <u>State University and Agricult</u> ural and Mechanical College
ŀ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Gecurity Agreement Other 	Street Address: <u>203 David Boyd Hall</u>
	Execution Date:	CityBaton Rouge_State: LA_Zip: 70803
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔎 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/697,992	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
ŀ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ <u>Lance A. Foster</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Internal Address:_Jones, Walker, Waechter,	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Poitevent, Carrere & Denegre, L.L.P.	
	4th Floor, Four United Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
	City: <u>Baton Rouge</u> State: LAZip:70809	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
(LANCE A. FOSTER Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
03/19/2003 01 FC:8021	LNUELLER 00000088 09697992 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to; Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
\bigcirc	/ Assignment Recordation	Coversheet - Patents.max PATENT REEL: 013853 FRAME: 0679

.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and under Chapter VII of LSU's Bylaws and Regulations and Permanent Memorandum 64:

ASSIGNOR:	Oleg S. Pianykh
ADDRESS:	275 W. Roosevelt St., #3243
	Baton Rouge, LA 70802

AND

ASSIGNOR: ADDRESS:

AND

ASSIGNOR: ADDRESS:

AND

ASSIGNOR: ADDRESS:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ADDRESS:

David Troendle 7230 Cahdbourne Drive New Orleans, LA 70126

John M. Tyler 127 Albert Hart Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Wilfrido Castaneda-Zuniga 300 Lake Marina Drive, Unit 8BW New Orleans, LA 70124

The Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College 203 David Boyd Hall Baton Rouge, LA 70803

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled Radiologist Workstation, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 013853 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{30}{0.000}$ day of October , 2000.
	Trajull
	Oleg S. Pianykh
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\underline{24^{\text{H}}}$ day of $\underline{0_{croßer}}$, 2000.
	David Troendle
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>31</u> day of <u>Oetolou</u> , 2000.
	John M. Tyler
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>25</u> day of <u>Crubert</u> , 2000.
	Undfride R Curtoning
	Wilfrido Castaneda-Zuniga
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>6</u> day of <u>overnber</u> , 2000.
ł	Cani tur
	Mani Iyer, Director
	Office of Intellectual Property
	Louisiana State University
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this day of March, 2008; 2003
	Jina D. Matz
	PATENT
1	RECORDED: 03/17/2003 REFL: 013853 FRAME: 0681

REEL: 013853 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 03/17/2003